
3ffi'R mcfiR"fGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
Jfcrfta fcnlmfDEPARTMENT OF SPACE . 

~ ~ Jffifta; ~/VIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.rn'ror "QCf .3f0¥a'IUT -;rrtCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.'rn'rur "QCf ~a'!UT -.;rnrar-~fCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
~Mo:iC11j,'<<HfTHIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~.fPh . No.0471 - 2565669 f 2565726) 

$"-~ 3mhrtrr ts}; mr-n f NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.27.10.2023 

P.ffil. ~ ~ cli'r ffi ~ ~k1ffiffiC1 CI>I<IT ~ ~ ~-t5ftor c;_qm ~ 11G:-~ ~ ~ cli'r ~ ~~ On behalf of the President of India, online 
item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fmRurfDescription ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. m CfiT ~~/Title ofwork ~ ~7. ~ ~. 3ffi29o1l, ~ cli'r ~ ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c:rm _, 
40tr.m<" ~ ~ ~ftffi;r;;r IT<R ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~7 ~. 3ffi"Cfrcfr ~ ~~ ~ ~. 
m, q"IQ'HQtltfl ~ ~I Replacement of o/ AC Plant ~ith Ductable AC System at Kn~ader 
K7, Bldg. No. R29B, RPP and Relocation of 40TR capacity Cooling Tower & accessories from 
Kneader K7 Facility, RPP to Backscatter Facility, TERLS, VSSC. 

2. $"-~~~. I E-Tender Notice No. <f1Qt1Qtlfl)lft~Q<H;A)MQ3114/2023-24 ~ 27.10.2023 
VSSCfCMGIA0311412023-24 Dated 27.10.2023 

3. ~~c!J<T$" 3101<HI~C1 ~I Estimate cost _, ~9.64 lilm"/Lakhs 
put to tender 

4. m ~ M cli'r fc!tfu I Period of completion 3 (<'fio:riThree) ~I Months 

5. <f<rr01T am ~ (~) I Earnest money ~ 19,280.00 
deposit (EMD) · 

$1\31~$ m . ct>~ 3{Qfij M 'ftl~¢'{01 I Bid clarifications: ~ ~3ft ct>l mf!<r I Receipt of ~3ft cp) ~ I Opening of I Period for 
downloading: ~q;- 28.10.2023, 10.00 ~lhrs 30.10.2023., 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito f?rlicp tenders: f?rlicp 10.11 .2023 cp) .tenders: f0tq; 13.11 .2023 cp) 
~I to f?rlicp 06.11.2023, 23.00 ~lhrs 07.11.2023,12.00 ~lhrs 23.00~1hrs 15.00~1hrs 



2. tsffdT ~ 31m ~ ~ <ITn!crr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ <!iT f.1J'V1f(>)ffi1cf ~l'C'if <!iT ~ Cfir.1T ~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sf>.~. 
SI.No. 

Wa. 

mnrcrr ~/Eligibility Criteria 

~ t" '>lf('icflCfi'(OI <fir ~ ~ t" ~ 
~ q;f ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfllif t" a.mvr 
~ 3~<>lffi1\11Ci1'flf'( ri q;f 'fi(1)llf"1Ci1Cfi ~ ~ 
~fcl;m~~l 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. "cflo:1 tfroCi1" Cfil<T, ~ ~ <fir ~ 
~ "(>ll7T('1" t" 40% :F Cfi71 Ci1" ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ('tiT/or) 
ii .~ trn1Ci1" Cfil<T, ~~<fir "(>ll7T('1" ~ 
"(>ll7T('1" t" 60%~ <i*f Ci1" ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ('tiT/or) 
iii ."Q'Cii trn1Ci1" m. ~ "(>lldT('1" ~ "(>l"l7l('f 

t" 80% ~ Cfi71 Ci1" ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

mnrcrr t'cJ ~ !JmUT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m 'R ~ ~ ;;rrQ"/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)m ~rr c:rm ~mr ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ '>IJ4101451 <fir 
~~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) f.1;;ft qrfb:rf ~ ~ ri <fir ~ 
'>IJ4101451 t- ~- ~ '>IJ4101451 cmc=r 
'f{~ ~ 3t aCiil-c!I~Q : 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

CilR:!Note: CiiR:/Note: · · 
i. trn1Ci1" m CfiT ~. ~ ~ w. 'llf.1V m ~ ~ <Tf.1ct m ~ ~ ~ 
~ <Jf.1c:T <IT ~ ~ <IT cm:r mnk <Tf.1cT <IT ~~ c:rcm <IT ~ ~ 
~tr~. ~. ~Cim~~Cfi"'(~~tl . 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Ductable split 
AC units or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or VRF System or Air Handling units or 

. Cooling towers or Central AC plant. 
ii. ~ mrri CfiT ~. ~ t" ctlf\1Rlcti ~ ~ 7% ~~<fir mtmur ~ ~ ~ ~ tR 
~ "(>lldT('1" fC'R" (ic!i .~ ~ ~. ~ dfUTCi1T m ~~<fir~*~ t
'>lf('1d1Cfi< o I <fir 3ffi!rn" ~ (ic!i <fir ;;mr I 

.;) 

The value of executed works shall. be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii.. 3'4'-Cfim' llltillCf('1 ~~~~Cfil <fif;:q\1 Cfil<T~/J4("lliCfiCi1 t"~'l!Tnr.,gt~l 
.,:) .... f\. . 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ ~ ri t" ~ '(>ll711Applicab!e only ~ \1't!T ~ ~ cj_,~Cfi'(OI ~ <fir ~/ 

o1Ttb. for Maintenance contract works - ~ c=mT Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ cj_,~Cfi'(OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ ~ ~ <1m -~ ~ ~!(><fl CfiT WRlTCi1" Cfi"t ~ M\11h 
www tenderwizard in/IS ROc. <IT www.tenderwizard.com/IS"'RO ~ "'* si3Ci1<>l)s fclim ~· 't1Cfi'\1T ~I 
~ cj_,"ICfi{Uf <fir ~ ~ ~ ~ t;~~ d'f$' t1 ~-~ t" ~ ~ ~ U~ ~ 
~~<!iTa<rtl " . . .;) . . 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. · 

2 



4. ~ ~~ CfiT 513CT1(>l)s ~ 1!T"3r -~ fa'l~CIICfil{ CfiT ~ ~ Jt qr-r a:rtf ~ ~I fa'l~CIICfil{ 
c;qm ~ . fct>v TiV C\@ I~ vi (l"f'1~'€TR1 f<nfm C\CfRT fl <"41 fq C1 fct>v ~I m?;" tn<IT dfliT fc!1 cT 
~~ CfiT tffi o:r6f ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ CfiT «'." f<im ~I 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.m c)> m 3q;QCfC1 tm 1 * ~c ~c)>~~ ~-~. 11idT ~ ~I ~ 
~ me; 1 ~ ~. q~QflQfl#l; <'f"csiT. m{>a;;i('lq{Jj - 695 022 t CT1ld1 tft f<Rfr 31CiiflRl<'1 ~ 
c:;qm ~ ~ ~ (<n) ~ 31CiitiRIJ ~ C\CfRT ~ ~ dTTttr ~ ~ * ~ CRafJ" ~~ ~ 
~ rmr. f.:rfclcJ m"C('f ~ *'" 3ffi1if ~ ~ 1so ~ (1Cfl ~ ~~ m?;-~. ~ ~ ~ * mr 
~ 6 ill ~31T CfiT ~ tJ' ~ CiiCficflCfi{DJ fc!1<TI ~ JfR .3Rfi:fi(>f fa'l~CIICfiJ{1 c)> ~ ~ cf:;T 
~ ~- C\CfRT ~ 1 $~Cfs;:r~Cfi ~ * *'" ;:;rrQdfr1 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form ·of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. rn case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) ~ <>fld1(11~ * TIZ cnT ~ Cfi{~<:tl~ QJ"IQflQJ"I$ ~ CfiT QJ"IQflQJ"I$ ~ 3i1tlR ~ I 
3C\llllJ"I ~ civ~"ICfi{OJ SlJ"Ii'aJq:;j <IT~~~ (Sr~)lrntf QCf dJTd1 ~ ~ (<Fcft"~)/cti<R 
~~~ ~ ~ 3fl'llTaT (~~)~~-ffiSf>q:c: -crcf 6sc¥r ~m <n QJ"IQflQJ"I$ ~ c;c~r-rr 
~fa'lffi~c ~.:> ~ ~ C\CfRT ~ qvfjCfi{OJ s:lJ"IJOJy3f ~ Cfi"{"CT1T ~~ ~/SlJ"IJOJq:;j ~- <fu 
faill<'f f~rf~i~~ ~ ~ ~ (1Cfl ~ ~ ~ i .:> . 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. jq;QCf(1 tRr 1 * ~Falffi~c: ~ ~ 3fR fld1<r ~ 3l1 ~. fatmur QCf 3fG'R~ ~-~. 
clktlQtlfi\ ~c)> Cfilll~(>lll * "f:it~c:;Jci ~~I _, 

.:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a) ~ CfiT J"l(if w.ra=r, ~ -rn-~ <fu fa:1<:R:r ~ ~ ~ C!1T <IT~~. N ~. fatmur "C.TCi' 

.3-1aml;lUT ~ ".. ~. q~QflQflfi\ ~ c)> Cfilll~(>lll *· ~ (1Cf) 6T ~. ~ I 'f¢5 1ffi=c C!1T ~ 
~. ~ ~ ~ -~' <:rfC; ~ ~ <fu ~ ~ 3fR fld1ll' C!1T <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ . 
m"Cct ~-'cfi'r ~ 6 ill~ CfiT mW (1'R ~ 3"Ffq~'{'<'1 ~ crJRTdrrl 
Original instrument of .EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and. time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and-tim~·of opening of tender~ the tender offer shall .be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ <>fld1(11~ Jf & CfiT .~err Cfi'l:~<:tlc>l QJ"IQflQ·J"I$ ~ CfiT QJ"IQflQJ"I~ ~ 3lTtlR' ~ I 
3C\llllJ"I ~ cjv1~Cfi{OJ <;lJ=iiUJq:;j <IT Yv1~Cfi{OJ SlJ"I JDJq:;j 3ltft ~ 5(~) Jt flfil(11CT1fll{ JiCT1SlJ"IJf0'1(1 m "Slfc1 
~· ~ ~~ . jq;Qq:(1 _ ~ISlJ"1).0 1Y"' cf:;T m "Slfc1 3l1 ~. ~ Vcf 3101{~ ~-~. 

· .. ;. q"tQtJQflfi\ ~. kl=<>C1ai<1Y'<J"I c)> Cfilll~Mll Jt ~.~ <fu fa:1<:R:r ~ C!1T C1m m trt <n ~ ~ 
· ~ ~ .,W1T, m?;-~ ~ cfi'r fa:1<:R:r ~ C!1T (1m_ fld1<r tft <IT ~ ~ m "Slfc1 ~ o:r6t 
~ 6 ill~ <1'R ~ faifcRJ ~ CfiT 31fq~Cfi<'1 fc!1<TI ~I 

~·· 

. c. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME U.DYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender, .If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 
•., I 



8. fa1FcRJ ~ *t" ~ ~ CfiT ~ ~ ~ ~ 'h>t<A<m~ ~Fck;l'hl'{1 *t" e1~ -c.rcf ClifUlG-'QCh 
~~~I C1'ha1~<{;) -c.rcf ClifUlG-'QCh ~ ~ ~ tR 3-rrir fcR:rn:r "ffcfrm I Ji<>-'Qi'h01 ~ ~·1 
C1Cha1~cR1 "C'Cf CllfUlfS:'QCfi ~ ~ Ji<>-'Qi'h01 ~ ~. fa:lfcl<:;IChH c;cmT ~ f<!w dlV ~'fC11Cl\:711 Cfif fiR:¥ 
m ~ ~ fcRrr ~~ ~ "tmrr dJ<IT fctl Chf$" ~ ~ ~ GtiT t:RT ;;:rtr ~ C1t ~ ~ 
~ ~ 3"1'Rl~Chl't CR" cfr ~ 3fR" ~ ~ CfiT 3-fTdT *t" ~ 6c! ~~" ;;:rti" fct;<:rr ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (<:ITTif ~fcl<:;IChl'(1 <fiT ~ ~ cfr ~) <fiT ~ ~. ~ ~ fa:lfcl<:;ICfil'{f"*t
~ ~ ~ fart'rarcrr "C1"m C1'ha1~ch'l <A<>-'Qi'h01" ~ ~ <nnr tflV ~ 3tk ~ ~~~Till ~ 
~ 3-fTdT *t" ~ *t" ~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m {"ifcl<:;IChl't *t" ~ ~ CfiT ~~q1c;01 mttf * qf1:ClmC1 fcRrr ~I ~ tRT ~ tf't", m-CfiT 
mmT 0f<J1T * qf1:amC1 fcRrr ~I 6RIT01T mw ~ WTC1T01" 6c! ~ ~ ~ *· 'Rl"l'hf'c:l 1:0f I ~ ~~r 
~ ~c):; C1ic=r ~. fa1FcRJ tR ~ ~ 3"llCfi"Fct; ~ cfW 2% <:;""{ tR 3WfdT fa:l~q'ic;01 dllit'r ~ *'" 
~ ~I -=> -=> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order 

10. ~ ~fclc;l'hl>t, fa:lfclc;lci ~ ~ ~ ~. dJtf .. ~rcn, fflQ<A·_,i'J 1 m.m,, fflQ<ASJ 1 N m. 
fi~QC11Sl-'tifclc; l ci/$-:J1~~'Q't-~ t $v~"I~'Q't-"CR1Q"Cfi t $\71~~<1{ -~ I $-:J1~~~'t-~ *t" qc§-~ ~ 
~. ~ Cfif fart'rarcrr Cfit1 ~ "ff{8;lT ~ ~ 3ra'Rffi-, 'tifcl<:;l'hl\1 I ~ ~ ~'Qfcfoct'h ~ <fiT, 
Will CfiRUTT ~. ~ ~ ~ ~-=>*t" ~ o:rtf ~I ~. Will 01llli11't ~ 31o1f!T{, tfJ=f<T-tfJ=f<T 
tR ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ * ~ ~ ('1m ~ 6cf ~ ~ ~ ~ CfiT ~<Ten 
3101cmc;01 3fR" qrn "SITt:(1" ~ ~ ~ ~ cfr ~~ 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the -tenders, with the prior. permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO . . As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 3ffi(1 ~ {l~<;qkl *t" 3ffi" ~ ~ 'fiftCflR Ch'tcACliC'tl ~ crll01(1CI1 "llT fcRft" ~ fa1FcRJ CfiT ~ 
~ 6c! ~<:r o:rt'f ~ 3fR" Chf$" Cf>RUT. ~ Tif01T ~ m ID"CCl ~ faifctcJ3IT <fiT ~. ~ Cfif ~ 
~ ~~ ~ ~fclc;1ci ~ ~ ~rc=IT <fiT ~ o:rtr Ch«'fr ~ m en~ ~8 ~ fo'lfclc;l'hl't . ~ ~~t{ 
~ cfr ~ ~. 3"1'fcfl'hl't CR" cfr ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not Qound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender· and reserves the authority to reject any or ail the tenders .received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfill~d or any condition fncluding that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. 3m(1 ~ {l~<;qRl *'" 31R ~ falfctcJ ~ Ch'tcACllc>tl ~ cnm ~r ~ CR"ar ~ ~ CfiT<t ~ * 
qf1:CJA01 I m cnm *t" ~ * ~ Cfif ~ ~ ~ ~ "C1"m ~fcl<:;l'hl't ~- ~ * Chf$" 3ft CJCIT ~ 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President" of India .also reserves .the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer s~all . not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 3m<1 ~ >t:~<;qRl cf;'r 31R ~ ~ ~ ~rRT ~ ~ CfiT ~ m ~ m ~ fcRfl mrr 
CfiT ~ ~ Cfif ~ ~ ~ ('1m ~fcl<:;IChl{ <fiT ~ dN J.t<>-4 tR tJ' CfiT<t ~ ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at th~ rate quoted. · 

4 



0 ' · 

14. ~ ~ ~ n ~ <rr J-11;r(=<Taf m ~ ~ 3fr qaf-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .3tR ~ ~ qaf

t;ft:f["{ ~ ~ <fiTfmr ~ ~ ~ ~ >rFRC1 ~ ~ ~ 3ifci'lct> l{ Cf;"{ eft ~I 
' .:> 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cfi{<ACll(>ll ~ ~ ~ ~-~ 'Cf{ ~ ~ \511<ACliJI ~ ~ 31a'Rm' ~ 
q;T ~ ~ cnr fcrc!wq ~ 61 , .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fclC< I Cfil{ q;)" fctm ~ ~ ~ ~ >rm JT ~ 0fd1T ~ ~ ~ o:rti' aT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
.3-tR ~~ Cfil'4~a-Cl40i 6c=r ~a=Ac;l{ ~ e<:Tfcffi :mct>T I ~ ~ 'Oi'!l<flcji) ft~~ ~I m 301 c4~Ci4i 
cnr Oi'rn 3fr ~ CRa:rf trrm '3fT ~ ~ ~ 3fr WRIT * Cfil'd1 ~ ~ t <rr '3fT ~ Clif ~ t 
3fi{' '3fT .wlifa1 fcl'wr * ~ {IOJlq~(i 3ffUcf;rtT cnr Oi'!la'i<hl ft~~ 61 ~ ~ ~ ~r<r cnr 
3<"c>iElOi ~ q~ ~ ~ 0fd1T ~ ~ ~ ~ CR' eft ~ C"1'm ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach- of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 34~CfC'i tm 1 ct ~ ~ ~ c#rr 3ffi!m" ~ ~ cm:r-~-cm:r 120 ~ 'fi"Cn ~ ~I 
<ria' ~ Foffile<l4ll'< ~ ~ *' ~ m;rr ~ iiJ'Cl'lT ~ ~ m ~ <fi't QJCIT 'Q'<f ~ "# Cfi1Ji 
~ ~ ~ ~ fctmar, ~ ~ ~ ;nfi' ~ <=IT ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ '!1t ~ 
lia;qr(f ~ fir.rrr ii<t1GU ~~~50 % (~ ~fC'i') 4lT ~ ~ 4lT ~~~I 3fld)', 
QRtaiCfiH em ~ <fi't 4CH~Rtai "# smr ~ ctrr ~ ~ tft ~~ . · 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ 'Cf{ ~ ~ 'Cf{, ~ ~fclc;ICfil{l t-~ 1Tcfi CRT{~ ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~<fiR~~~ JT mfr ~. ~~. 3JII~4i, 00 ~. ~ ~ ~ ~nf.i:rc;r ~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. CiCfiai~ch'l ~ t-~ :~:fl-:n~Qtit'J Cf Qfi\5\'IQflt'J '>lJi1Uiq3l) cfi'r ~ 1Jttl(1 ~ '\51'TOfr ~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. . . . . . 

.· 

5 



d<fiAI<#i'l-aiiVII}<i<fi tffi;ft cl1 mY ~R~ffild ?lfi11cla~ cl1 & 4i'l" 'lit 'llfS!t ~ 4i'l" ~. ~ 3fF[§r mot 
'9I ~RI?;I<fil't~ ~ 31td'i'fjd fcn<iT ~~ 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ 3ff;;r gs ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ irrtr .. ~·;w q;r<t .~~T I . : 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establ_ish·'work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m1; ~CHI~ Sl<HIOiq?{ j . 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establ ish work experience .. 

3. ~~c);-~ m ~ <=rm ~ q~·.<H,~I q:;r ~ ~· Cftf ~'kiiClvl'l ~ 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of si.t}')ilar.nature anq comparable magnitude as per the 
eligibility criteria. . . . . · 

4. fat;ft" qrfbiT ~ ~ q:;n:if ~ fl <HI fCC1 Sl <HI o I q 31 ~ (mrr tit CfiiCT . df<IT Cf1{) Sl <HI o I q ;it * ~ 
~~I .. 

Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ c);-~ ~ ~ I(<WJ. Ci1'6r) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tftvq:) c:mr ~~ Y\J'l~Cf>{OI m-r ~ ~ <<WI. Ci1'6r) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ fli<Hicr4 ~rciT c);- )fR\q'-1 c);- 31aRffi' ~ fa1fclw c);- n;w 3f<>:<>l\"{5)(1 ~ fl<Hift<i 3fCifU 
~ ~ 

c);-~ ~ q:;n:if * ~ ~ ~ Sl861~(11 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q:;n:if ~ ~ (tfl>O ~. ~.53) 1 
~ .::J <'- c. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ttaf I ~ c);- «<tt I PAN I TAN details. 

9. 'il'<i'lirt '\i1'm ufU I Earnest Money Deposit. 

1 0. «<tt ~~~~I Company Profile with details. 

11. \J'l~Qflt) cj\J'l~Cf>{OI Sl<HIOIY:! IGST registration certificate. 

12. Cllr:ITJIT ~ ~ * ~rrfJi<>r m 3qCf){OI) c);- Wfi <'fm ~ ~ fcR:m:r <'1Cf>a1~ch'i ~~ial 'JtR' 
..:> C"- .::J c. 

*t<>ll<IIIDetailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13. 318f):CfC1 ~ ~ c:t>)t ~ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

1'16C"d9,Ji itR: /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ cnr ~ &:t=C11ia 1 ~ QAQ'flQA~ tiJft<fi<tul 'IIAIDI4~. titfcro ~ 4i'l" ~ ~ 3tt«" 't1"A"<<' q;t m 

~ ~. 3'4' 11Ulir, fitAToT ~ ~ "'l1mT - ~. ~ ~ ~6 ~. tiGIT, ~ tft:Jft., 
~ ~ 

ffi~acr1C14'<A - 695022, ~ cl1 <fil<i~{ii<i 'IT ~ m.n ~ m 'f'Cfrs m=c Gam ~~ ~ 1 ~ 
~ . ' 

titfcro ~ cfi'r ~ fc!rftt Jtt«" ~ ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ I QAQ:ftQA~ ~ 'IIAIDI4iil ifrr ~ 

1ilfct 11Tt:(1' -nft' ctrr ~ ~. m ~ ~ ~ a'k q"{ 31 <t=<ftcre1 f.n<iT ~~ 

Original document' of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


	SKMBT_36323102715030
	NITA0314

